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 Brighton Excelsior 25  

    
 Sunday 20 July 2014  

 

South Downs Bikes riders win both individual awards as Simon McNamara wins the mens' event and 

Emma Craddock wins the ladies' event. 

 

Despite that it was Brighton Excelsior CC who won the team honours as Brian Molloy, Steve Kane and 

Mark Emsley took the next three places immediately behind Simon. 

 

Zak Corum-Haines (VC Jubilee) followed his excellent ride yesterday and completed the double for the 

GHS junior competition by winning the junior 25.  

Vets age category winners were Brian Molloy (Brighton Excelsior), Mark Paton (Lewes Wanderers CC) and 

Alan Robinson (Central Sussex CC). 



 

 

Brighton Excelsior 

Time Trial 

Weekend 

RESULTS 

 

Men, Women, Juniors 25 mile event 

incorporating 

BECC 25 mile Championships  

Sunday 20
th

 July 2014 starting at 7.00 am. 

Course G25/93 

For and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations 

Event organiser  

Bob Harber; 51 Church Lane Upper Beeding Steyning, W Sussex BN44 3HP.  

Tel 01903 879598 and 07979 836259 

Email  bikerider@phonecoop.coop  

Thanks for a successful event go to: 

Su Balcombe Start Timekeeper, Rick Stringer pushing off, Ian Essex George Vargha, 
Daniel Bianco, Chris Hodge, Alan Coom, Dave Gerrey, marshalling and signage, Ann 
Human results and programme, Colette Harber, Val Stringer, refreshments, Mick Kilby 
Finish Timekeeper, Mandy Buxton recorder. 

A Fine Weekend! 

Simon McNamara took the premier award with  54 minutes exactly. Fine teamwork by our 
Excel riders Brian Molloy, Steve Kane and Mark Emsley gave them 2nd, 3rd, and 4th 
individual places for an aggregate Team time of 2h 46m 31s., comfortably ahead of South 
Downs Bikes with 2h 53m 07s. 

Brian is also our new Club '25' Champion, Elaine Scott taking the women's award. 

Congratulations to Emma Craddock as fastest woman with a 1h 02m 56s, to Zak Corum-
Haines, fastest junior on 1h 00m 16s, and to Brain Molloy (again!), Mark Paton and Alan 
Robinson as Best on Standard in their age category. 

The '25', together with the Saturday '10', made up our first ever weekend of events. 

Overall Brian Molloy, with 1h 16m 34s aggregate; pipped Steve Kane to the Combined 
Men's award by 16s.; Gina McGeever taking the Women's prize with 1h 30m 30s. 

Thanks to all entrants; see you for even bigger and better next year. 

mailto:bikerider@phonecoop.coop


Solo Event Award Winners 

Category Pos Rider Club Time/Plus  Award 

Fastest Lady 1 Emma Craddock South Downs Bikes 1:02:56  £30.00 

 2 Gina McGeever Lewes Wanderers CC 1:05:14  £20.00 

       

Fastest Overall 1 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes 0:54:00  £40.00 

 2 Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC 0:55:15  £20.00 

 3 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC 0:55:24  £10.00 

       

Fastest Junior 1 Zak Corum-Haines Brighton Excelsior CC 1:00:16  £15.00 

       

Veteran Age      

Vet on Std 40-49 46 Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC + 12:00  £15.00 

Vet on Std 50-59 54 Mark Paton Lewes Wanderers CC + 09:27  £15.00 

Vet on Std Over 60 73 Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC + 10:29  £15.00 

       

Fastest Team of 3  Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC 0:55:15  £10.00 

  Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC 0:55:24  £10.00 

  Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior CC 0:55:52  £10.00 

   Total Team Time 2:46:31   

 

Solo Event Overall Results 

Rank 
Race 
No 

Name Club Cat Age Time 
Plus on 

Std 

1 60 Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes S  0:54:00 - 

2 20 Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC V 46 0:55:15 + 12:00 

3 40 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC S  0:55:24 - 

4 55 Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior CC S  0:55:52 - 

5 30 Marc Clothier South Downs Bikes S  0:56:11 - 

6 10 Peter Morris ASL360/The Hair Boutique S  0:56:28 - 

7 5 Matt Cleaver Southdown Velo S  0:57:01 - 

8 25 James Stuart Norwood Paragon CC S  0:57:27 - 

9 22 Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S  0:58:47 - 

10 51 Trevor Leeding Worthing Excelsior CC V 48 0:58:52 + 08:46 

11 26 Mark Paton Lewes Wanderers CC V 54 0:59:25 + 09:27 

12 57 Dominic Maxwell Worthing Excelsior CC V 41 0:59:35 + 06:38 

13 43 Ian Cheesman Worthing Excelsior CC V 45 0:59:40 + 07:23 

14 16 Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers CC V 50 1:00:10 + 07:52 

15 47 Zak Corum-Haines Brighton Excelsior CC Jn 16 1:00:16 - 

16 23 Matt Peel Redhill CC S  1:00:35 - 

17 21 Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers CC V 53 1:00:38 + 08:01 

18 52 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC V 45 1:00:50 + 06:13 



Rank 
Race 
No 

Name Club Cat Age Time 
Plus on 

Std 

19 11 John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC V 49 1:01:27 + 06:23 

20 41 Andrew Dixon Wigmore CC V 55 1:01:34 + 07:31 

21 17 Martin Sanwell In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V 40 1:01:47 + 04:13 

22 18 Rick Hughes Worthing Excelsior CC V 51 1:02:20 + 05:54 

23 35 Emma Craddock South Downs Bikes WS  1:02:56 - 

24 48 Ion Tsakalis Brighton Mitre CC V 48 1:03:22 + 04:16 

25 19 Oliver Tuckley Lewes Wanderers CC V 58 1:04:05 + 05:44 

26 13 Don Parker Brighton Mitre CC V 65 1:04:06 + 07:52 

27 14 Colin Barton Worthing Excelsior CC V 53 1:04:16 + 04:23 

28 24 Andrew Green Old Portlians CC V 48 1:04:17 + 03:21 

29 9 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC V 64 1:04:52 + 06:44 

30= 31 Gina McGeever Lewes Wanderers CC WV 42 1:05:14 + 06:29 

30= 53 Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC V 73 1:05:14 + 10:29 

32 56 James Jackson Colchester Rovers CC Jn 16 1:05:27 - 

33 7 Bryn Reeves Horsham Cycling V 47 1:05:42 + 01:44 

33 42 Ade Fadero Sussex Nomads CC V 52 1:05:42 + 02:44 

35 37 Steve Gaston Lewes Wanderers CC V 49 1:06:24 + 01:26 

36 8 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC V 51 1:07:52 + 00:22 

37 36 Rhiannon Davies University of Birmingham CC WS  1:08:13 - 

38 28 Chris Putnam Worthing Excelsior CC V 49 1:08:22 -  00:32 

39 44 Martin Naylor Brighton Excelsior CC V 44 1:08:33 -  01:42 

40 6 Benjamin Miller Brighton Excelsior CC S  1:09:14 - 

41 38 Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC V 62 1:09:46 + 01:11 

42 39 Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC V 51 1:10:20 -  02:06 

43 4 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC V 66 1:12:07 + 00:13 

44 3 Alan Bowry Brighton Excelsior CC V 60 1:13:49 -  03:28 

45 34 Erica Martin Brighton Phoenix Triathlon Club WS  1:14:46 - 

46 32 Elaine Scott Brighton Excelsior CC WV 65 1:16:48 + 00:59 

- 49 Domino Domino Brighton Excelsior CC V 52 DNF - 

- 12, 15, 27, 29, 33, 45, 46, 50, 54, 58, 59 all DNS (apol) 

 

Team Results 

Rider Club Time 

Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC 0:55:15 

Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC 0:55:24 

Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior CC 0:55:52 

    2:46:31 

Simon McNamara South Downs Bikes 0:54:00 

Marc Clothier South Downs Bikes 0:56:11 

Emma Craddock South Downs Bikes 1:02:56 

    2:53:07 



Trevor Leeding Worthing Excelsior CC 0:58:52 

Dominic Maxwell Worthing Excelsior CC 0:59:35 

Ian Cheesman Worthing Excelsior CC 0:59:40 

    2:58:07 

Mark Paton Lewes Wanderers CC 0:59:25 

Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers CC 1:00:10 

Oliver Tuckley Lewes Wanderers CC 1:04:05 

    3:03:40 

John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC 1:01:27 

Ion Tsakalis Brighton Mitre CC 1:03:22 

Don Parker Brighton Mitre CC 1:04:06 

    3:08:55 

Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers CC 1:00:38 

Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC 1:04:52 

Peter Eames Eastbourne Rovers CC 1:10:20 

    3:15:50 

Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC 1:05:14 

Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC 1:07:52 

Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC 1:09:46 

  3:22:52 

 

Combined Weekend 10 and 25 mile Event Award Winners 

Category Pos Rider Club Time/Plus  Award 

Fastest Lady 1 Gina McGeever Lewes Wanderers CC 1:30:30  £20.00 

       

Fastest Overall 1 Brian Malloy Brighton Excelsior CC 1:16:34  £20.00 

 2 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC 1:16:50  £15.00 

 

Combined 10 and 25 mile Event Results 

Rider Club Cat Sun Sat Total Rank 

Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC M 0:21:19 0:55:15 1:16:34 1 

Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC M 0:21:26 0:55:24 1:16:50 2 

Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior CC M 0:21:24 0:55:52 1:17:16 3 

Zak Corum-Haines Brighton Excelsior CC M 0:22:18 1:00:16 1:22:34 4 

Andrew Dixon Wigmore CC M 0:23:06 1:01:34 1:24:40 5 

Colin Barton Worthing Excelsior CC M 0:24:31 1:04:16 1:28:47 6 

Andrew Green Old Portlians CC M 0:24:40 1:04:17 1:28:57 7 

Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC M 0:25:04 1:04:52 1:29:56 8 

Gina McGeever Lewes Wanderers CC W 0:25:16 1:05:14 1:30:30 9 



Rider Club Cat Sun Sat Total Rank 

Benjamin Miller Brighton Excelsior CC M 0:24:52 1:09:14 1:34:06 10 

Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC M 0:27:20 1:12:07 1:39:27 11 

 

Brighton Excelsior CC 25 mile Championship for The Foremen's Cup 

Rider Club Total Rank 

Brian Molloy BECC 0:55:15 1 

Steve Kane BECC 0:55:24 2 

Mark Emsley BECC 0:55:52 3 

Zak Corum-Haines BECC 1:22:34 4 

James Stone BECC 1:00:50 5 

Martin Naylor BECC 1:08:33 6 

Ben Miller BECC 1:09:14 7 

Alan Bowry BECC 1:13:49 8 

Elaine Scott BECC 01:16:48 9 

 


